
1 

MOBRIDGE CITY COUNCIL 

SPECIAL MEETING 

August 25, 2017 

 

Pursuant to due call and notice thereof, a Special Meeting of the Common Council of the City of 

Mobridge, South Dakota was held in City Hall in said City on Friday, August 25, 2017 at 3:35 

PM.  Mayor Jamie Dietterle, Finance Officer Heather Beck , City Administrator Christine 

Goldsmith, , and the following councilpersons were present:  Cox, Quaschnick, Laundreaux, 

O’Connell and Carlson (by phone).  Yellow Boy was absent. 

 

CHANGE ORDERS FOR 12TH & 10TH STREET PROJECT 

Todd Goldsmith was present to discuss two change orders for the street project currently 

underway.   Change Order No. 1 is an increase of $27,921.59 to the project for adding an access 

ramp with hand rail at hospital parking lot.   Change Order No. 2 is an increase of $35,744.00 to 

the project for adding curb, gutter and sidewalks along additional Lots outside the original scope 

of the project.   Moved by Carlson, second by O’Connell and carried, to approve Change Orders 

1 and 2. 

 

ENGINEERING FEES 

Goldsmith stated that the additional work for the Change Orders is outside of their contract for 

the project.   He requested an additional 15% of the cost of the change orders in the approximate 

amount of $9,600.   Moved by O’Connell, second by Laundreaux and carried, to approve the 

proposal for additional engineering services from Goldsmith Heck in the amount of $9,600.    

 

ORDINANCE NO. 960, APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMITS 

This ordinance is being presented to allow the zoning officer to approve building permits prior to 

Council approval, which will speed up the building permit process.   Moved by Cox, second by 

Quaschnick and carried, to approve the 1st reading of Ordinance No. 960, an ordinance in 

revision of Chapter 3-1 of the ordinances of the City of Mobridge, South Dakota amending 

Section 3-1-4 Application for Permits.    

 

There being no further business to come before Council, moved by Quaschnick, second by 

O’Connell and carried to adjourn the meeting at 3:42 PM.   
 

 

 

 

_______________________________________  _______________________________________ 

Heather Beck, Finance Officer Jamie Dietterle, Mayor 

 

Published once at the total approximate cost of $ 

 


